AGENDA REGULAR SESSION MEETING MAYOR AND BOARD OF ALDERMEN VILLAGE OF HOSSTON 15669 US HWY 71

HOSSTON, CADDO PARISH, LOUISIANA TUESDAY, DECEMBER 21, 2021, 6:30 P.M. POSTED: MONDAY, DECEMBER 20, 2021, 5:00 P.M.

Call to Order:
Invocation:
Pledge of Allegiance:
Roll Call:
Approval of Agenda:
Public Comments of Agenda Items only:
Presentation of New Insurance Quote
Staff Reports: 1) Chief of Police Anders 2) Mayor Jaynes 3) Announcements by Board Members
Approval of Minutes: Regular Session- November 16, 2021
Approval of Financials: November 2021
 Vote: Ordinance No. 6 of 2021 Title: AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE BUDGET FOR THE VILLAGE OF HOSSTON, PARISH OF CADDO, STATE OF LOUISIANA, FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2022 AND ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2022
2. Vote: Amendment to Ordinance No. 6 of 2019 Title: AN AMENDMENT TO AN ORDINANCE PROHIBITING THE PLACEMENT OF MODULAR OR MOBILE HOMES IN A STATE OF DISREPAIR, REGARDLESS OF MANUFACTURE DATE, TO RENDER THEM UNINHABITABLE OR A PUBLIC NUISANCE AND OTHERWISE PROVIDE WITH RESPECT THERETO
3. Vote: Resolution No. 12 of 2021 Title: A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR CANVASSING THE RETURNS AND DECLARING THE RESULTS OF THE SPECIAL ELECTION HELD IN THE VILLAGE OF HOSSTON, STATE OF LOUISIANA, ON SATURDAY, DECEMBER 11, 2021, TO AUTHORIZE THE LEVY OF A SALES AND USE TAX THEREIN
4. Introduce: Ordinance No. 7 of 2021 Title: AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE LEVY WITHIN THE VILLAGE OF HOSSTON, STATE OF LOUISIANA, EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 2021, OF A ONE PERCENT (1%) SALES AND USE TAX
5. Discuss and Vote: New Insurance Coverage for the Village of Hosston
Public Comments:
Adjourn:

Mayor Kim Jaynes

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AMERICAN FOR DISABILITIES ACT, IF YOU NEED SPECIAL ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CONTACT MAYOR ELECT JAYNES AT 318/401-2265, DESCRIBING THE ASSISTANCE NEEDED